AS7C1024D-12TJIN / 12JIN
Confidential -1／12- December. 2025
Revision History
5V 1Mb (128K x 8) FAST Asynchronous SRAM, rev.D
Revision Details Date
Rev 1.0 Initial Release March. 2025
Rev 1.1 Added AS7C1024D-12JIN (400mils SOJ) Part December, 2025
AS7C1024D-12TJIN / 12JIN

32-pin 400mil SOJ Package Outline Dimension
AS7C1024D-12TJIN / 12JIN
Part numbering system
AS7C 1024D –XX XX X X XX
SRAM
prefix
Device number
1024: 1M (x8)
Access time
-12 = 12ns
Package:
TJ = SOJ 300mils
  J = SOJ 400mils
Temperature
range:
I = Industrial,
-40° C to 85° C
N=Lead Free
and Halogen
Free Part
Packing Type
None: Tray
 D: revision D     TR: Reel
Alliance Memory, Inc.
12815 NE 124th Street
Suite D Kirkland, WA 98034
Tel: 425-898-4456